



Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4062 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.17 OF 2012  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.782 OF 2007

Pramila Vijay Ran	... Deceased
Anila Virag Dhairyawan & Anr.	... Applicants
<b>In the matter between</b>	
Prerana Pravin Pulekar	... Plaintiff
v/s.	
Meena Abhay Talpade & Ors	... Defendants

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27971 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.17 OF 2012  
WITH  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.18 OF 2012  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1001 OF 2007  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27970 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.18 OF 2012

---

Adv. Nafisa Shamim a/w. Adv. Prasanna Pawar i/by Shamim & Co. for  
the Plaintiff.

Adv. P.P. Kulkarni i/by Adv. Shivaji Nirmale for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.

---

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 15TH OCTOBER 2025.



P.C. :

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27971 OF 2025**

1. The Present Interim Application seeks leave to amend the Suit by deleting the name of Defendant No.1 from the cause title and by inserting additional paragraphs as set out in Schedule-1 annexed to the Interim Application.
2. Learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.2 and 3 has no objection to the same being allowed.
3. I have perused the Interim Application and see no impediment in allowing the same.
4. Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b).
5. Amendment to be carried out by 7th November 2025.
6. List the matter for marking of documents on 19th November 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**